



Office of
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MECHANICAL DIVISION)
H.P. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, KULLU-175101
PHONE/FAX: 01902-222052, E.mail.eems-kul-hp@nic.in

No:-PW/MDK/TA/Tenders/2025-2026:- 3446-65

Dated:- 06/12/25

To

The Executive Engineer, I.T. Cell,
Nigam Vihar Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publishing of Notice Inviting Tender.

Enclosed please find herewith copy of notice inviting tender for the up loading on departmental website as per notification issued by Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla vide letter No.PWD-B-A0(3)/8/2025-300858 Dated 09/10/2025 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and essential for public safety or restoration of infrastructure.

DA/As Above.

(Er. G. L. Thakur)
Executive Engineer,
Mechanical Division,
H.P PWD Kullu-175101.

Copy along with notice inviting tender is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Engineer-In-Chief, HPPWD Shimla.
2. Chief Engineer, (MZ) HPPWD Mandi.
3. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical Circle, HPPWD Dharamshala
4. All Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
5. Superintendent Gr.-II/ DAO/HDM of this office.
6. Notice Board.
7. All Contractors.

(Er. G. L. Thakur)
Executive Engineer,
Mechanical Division,
H.P PWD Kullu-175101.

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rates tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the **Executive Engineer Mechanical Division HPPWD Kullu** on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from PWD registered Contractor. The tenders should reach this office on or before **19/12/2025** up to **10:30 A.M.** and shall be opened on the same day at **11:00 A.M.** in the presence of tenders or their authorized representative who wish to be present. The telegraphic and conditional tenders shall not be accepted. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to **4:00 P.M.** on **18/12/2025**. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificates/time deposit/saving account in any of the post office saving bank account in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Mechanical Division HP PWD Kullu must accompany each tender. The tender received without proper earnest money will summarily be rejected. The undersigned reserve the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. If holiday falls on date of opening of tender it will be opened on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender	Cost of tender form	Earnest Money	Time allowed
1.	Fabrication of deck plates of 80 Ft. span bailey bridge of NAHI at Matour District Kangra (H.P.). (SH:- Fabrication Deck plates and painting of 80 ft. span std Bailey Bridge).	4,84,974/-	350/-	10,000/-	One Month
2.	C/O Pre-Engineered/Pre-fab PHC Building at Baridhar Tehsil Padhar District Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- C/O B/wall and slip removal etc complete).	4,98,995/-	350/-	10,000/-	Three Months
3.	C/O Pre-Engineered/Pre-fab HSC Building at Suin Tehsil Padhar Dist. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction of steel stair and stone masonry etc.).	1,21,582/-	350/-	2,500/-	Two Months
4.	R/M of Workshop HPPWD Shamshi-II , R/O Ex loader backhoe No. HP 66A-5807 JCB 3DX plus of HPPWD Division Kullu. (Service of machine 1500 hrs, repair of bucket, cabin denting painting, repair of backhoe bucket etc).	59,870/-	350/-	1,200/-	One month

It is certified that the tender of above works being called for emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITION:-

1. Copy of Income Tax & GST/PAN number must also accompany with application for purchase of tender form.
2. Copy of Registration/enlistment with HPPWD Department and contractor having experience in similar work with application for purchase of tender form.
3. The rate shall be valid up to 90/120 days.
4. Income tax as per rule and royalty as per HP Govt. rules GST @ 2% will also be deducted from the bill.
5. Conditional/telegraphic tenders are not acceptable.
6. Tender received after due date and time shall not be entertained.
7. The payment of the job depends upon availability of funds and shall be released only after Completion of work and 10% security will be released after 6 months duly certified by the Engineer-in-Charge.

(Er. G. L. Thakur)
Executive Engineer,
Mechanical Division,
H.P PWD Kullu-175101

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: -Fabrication deck Plates of 80 Ft span Bailey Bridge of NHAI at Matour Distt Kangra (HP).
S.H. :- Fabrication Deck Plates and Painting of 80 ft span std Bailey bridge.—\

Estimated Cost = 484974.00/-
Earnest money =10000/-

Time :- One Month

Contract No:						Time :- One Month	
Name of the Bidder/Bidding Firm/Company							
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Weight per item	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words
1	Providing following BB Components- Side Deck Unit Long(UB-3001 A) UB-3001B Side Deck unit short UB-3003A UB-3003B Transom Clamp Deck bolt	2 2 2 1 20 324	271 271 239 239 3 0.25	Kg Kg Kg Kg Kg Kg	131 131 131 131 131 131	71002.00 71002.00 62618.00 31309.00 7860.00 10611.00	
		Total				254402.00	Rupees Two lacs fifty four thousand four hundred two only.
2	Fitting above BB components including transportation from Workshop Shamshi to Matour (233 Kms) including leads and lifts as per direction and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1	-	job	173529	173529.00	Rupees one lac seventy three thousand five hundred twenty nine only.
3	Painting steel work with Deluxe Multi surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @0.9 lit/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.80 lit/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture complete in all respect including all leads and lifts of material as per Direction and entire satisfaction of engineer in charge (As per HPPWD CSR 2023-2024 Volume-II)	475.36	-	sqm	120	57043.20	Rupees Fifty seven thousand forty three only.
Total in Figures						484974	Rupees four lacs eighty four thousand nine hundred seventy four only.
Quoted Rate in Figures		In Percentage					
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
H.P.P.W.D. Kullu

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work- Construction of Pre-Engineered/Pre-fab PHC Building at Baridhar Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP). (S.H-
Construction of B/Wall and slip removal etc complete) -2-

Estimated Cost =498995/-

Earnest money = 10000/-

Time :- Three months

Contract No:		Name of the Bidder/Bidding Firm/Company					
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTALAMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words	
1	Removal of slips in all kind of soil including boulder and rocky outcrop to a distance of 20 mtr disposing of unsuitable materials and neatly dressing the surface including all leads and lifts of materials as per direction and entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	943.35	cum	170	160370.00	Rupees one lac sixty thousand three hundred seventy only	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering: All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including all leads and lifts of materials as per direction and entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	3	cum	5800	17400.00	Rupees Seventeen thousand four hundred only.	
3	Coursed rubble masonry (second sort) with hard stone in foundation and plinth with cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) including all leads and lifts of materials as per direction and entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	42.83	cum	7500	321225.00	Rupees three lac twenty one thousand two hundred twenty five only	
Total in Figures					498995.00	Rupees four lacs ninety eight thousand nine hundred five only	
Quoted Rate in Figures		In Percentage					
Quoted Rate in Words							

Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
H.P.W.D. Kotla

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work- Construction of Pre-Engineered/Pre-fab HSC Building at Siun Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP). (S.H- Construction of Steel stair and Stone Masonary etc. complete) — 3 -

Estimated Cost =121582/-

Earnest money =2500/-

Time :- Two months

Contract No:

Name of the Bidder/Bidding Firm/Company

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade, excluding the cost of centering and shuttering — All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including all leads and lifts of materials as per direction and entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	0.5	cum	5800 ✓	2900.00 ✓	Rupees two thousand nine hundred only ✓
2	Coursed rubble masonry (second sort) with hard stone in foundation and plinth with cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including all leads and lifts of material as per direction and entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	2.16	cum	7500 ✓	16200.00 ✓	Rupees Sixteen thousand two hundred only. ✓
3	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) Ordinary cement without any pigment	6	sqm	800 ✓	4800.00 ✓	Rupees four thousand eight hundred only. ✓
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer including all leads and lifts of material as per direction and satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.	710.82	kg	130 ✓	92407.00 ✓	Rupees ninety two thousand four hundred seven only. ✓
5	Painting steel work with Deluxe Multi surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @0.9 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture.	50.24	sqm	105 ✓	5275.00 ✓	Rupees five thousand two hundred seventy five only. ✓
Total in Figures					121582.00 ✓	Rupees one lac twenty one thousand five hundred eighty two only ✓
Quoted Rate in Figures		In Percentage				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
H.P. Mandi D. Kulda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work-Ch. To- R/M of Workshop HPPWD Shamshi-2, R/o Ex. Loader Backhoe No. HP66-A-5807 JCB 3DX Plus of HPPWD Division
Kullu. (SH- Service of machine 1500 hrs, repair of bucket, Cabin denting painting , and repair of backhoe bucket jack) —4.

Estimated Cost =59870/- only

Earnest money =1200/- only

Contract No:						Earnest money =1200/- only	
Name of the Bidder/Bidding Firm/Company						Time :- one month	
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTALAMOU NT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words	
1	Repair of loader bucket by electrical welding process and leaf spring fix with bucket in a small cut of pieces with electrical welding process to strengthen the bucket and providing and fitting of Cutter kit With fasteners (335/Y1458) 1 Kit., loader kit with fasteners (335/1459A) 1 kit., complete job in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Per Job	17400 ✓	17400.00 ✓	Rupees Seventeen thousand four hundred only. ✓	
2	Repair of Hydraulic piston jack rod by dismantling it from machine and fill improper gap with electrical welding process and after that make jack proper size by machining like as turning of shaft and fitting of piston jack rod on machine and also p/f of Seal kit(336/F1480) 1 kit., complete job in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.	1	Per Job	13400 ✓	13400.00 ✓	Rupees thirteen thousand four hundred only. ✓	
3	Repair of Accidental window frame repair it by denting and painting and p/f of Rear Window Tinted Glass (334/Y0840) 1 No., 1/6 Tinted glass L.H (334/Y0830) 1 No., Sealant 5 no., complete job in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge.	1	Per Job	17900 ✓	17900.00 ✓	Rupees Seventeen thousand nine hundred only. ✓	
4	Repair of Ex. Loader by service of machine by fitting of 1000 hrs Service kit and also p/f of Secondary Element CF300 (400/01290) 1 No. CCV filter (320/07853) 1 No. and also p/f of linear bush (40/303392) 4 No., Linear Bush (40/301610) 4 No., Shim Std 10 No. Complete job in all respect to the entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	1	Per Job	11170 ✓	11170.00 ✓	Rupees eleven thousand one hundred seventy only. ✓	
Total in Figures					59870.00 ✓	Rupees fifty nine thousand eight hundred seventy only. ✓	
Quoted Price			In Percentage				

Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
H.P.W.D. Kullu